Stainless steel /
Nickel - plated
Terminations
Flame Retardant
Silicone Coating
Alloy Resistance Strips,
Corrugated and
Wound Edgewise

W
±0.35
H
+2/-0
DIMENSIONS (mm) RESISTANCE
RANGE
  	 min	 max
RR40A	 40W	 75.0	 30.0	 14.3	 4.75	 1.4	 6.35	 102/303	 R05	 1R9	 63.0
RR40B	 40W	 75.0	 30.0	 14.3	 5.0	 3.0	 8.5	 102/303	 R05	 1R9	 64.5
RR50A	 50W	 100.0	 30.0	 14.3	 4.75	 1.4	 6.35	 102/303	 R07	 2R0	 80.0
RR50B	 50W	 100.0	 30.0	 14.3	 5.0	 3.0	 8.5	 102/303	 R07	 2R0	 82.0
RR60A	 60W	 115.0	 30.0	 14.3	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 102/303	 R075	 2R2	 95.0
RR60B	 60W	 115.0	 30.0	 14.3	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 102/303	 R075	 2R2	 97.0
RR80A	 80W	 130.0	 30.0	 14.3	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 102/303	 R09	 3R0	 102.0
RR80B	 80W	 130.0	 30.0	 14.3	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 102/303	 R09	 3R0	 104.0
RR100A	 100W	 105.0	 37.0	 19.1	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 103/303	 R10	 2R9	 112.0
RR100B	 100W	 105.0	 37.0	 19.1	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 103/303	 R10	 2R9	 115.0
RR120A	 120W	 115.0	 37.0	 19.1	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 103/303	 R10	 4R0	 123.0
RR120B	 120W	 115.0	 37.0	 19.1	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 103/303	 R10	 4R0	 125.0
RR150A	 150W	 140.0	 37.0	 19.1	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 103/303	 R20	 5R0	 187.0
RR150B	 150W	 140.0	 37.0	 19.1	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 103/303	 R20	 5R0	 190.0
RR200A	 200W	 200.0	 37.0	 19.1	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 103/303	 R20	 7R0	 242.0
RR200B	 200W	 200.0	 37.0	 19.1	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 103/303	 R20	 7R0	 245.0
RR300A	 300W	 250.0	 48.0	 24.0	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 104/304	 R50	 10R	 573.0
RR300B	 300W	 250.0	 48.0	 24.0	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 104/304	 R50	 10R	 575.0
RR400A	 400W	 300.0	 48.0	 24.0	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 104/304	 R50	 14R	 740.0
RR400B	 400W	 300.0	 48.0	 24.0	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 104/304	 R50	 14R	 744.0
RR500A	 500W	 300.0	 58.0	 27.0	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 104/304	 1R0	 18R	 1180.0
RR500B	 500W	 300.0	 58.0	 27.0	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 104/304	 1R0	 18R	 1190.0
RR600A	 600W	 330.0	 58.0	 27.0	 6.35	 1.65	 8.5	 104/304	 1R0	 20R	 1300.0
RR600B	 600W	 330.0	 58.0	 27.0	 8.0	 4.3	 11.0	 104/304	 1R0	 20R	 1310.0
RR1000A	 1000W	 380.0	 78.0	 48.5	 6.35	 1.65	 9.5	 105/305	 1R0	 30R	 1840
RR1000B	 1000W	 380.0 	 78.0	 48.5	 8.0	 4.3	 12.0	 105/305	 1R0	 30R	 1860
INDICATIVE
WEIGHT
PER PC
(gms)